
 

Hunt Middle School – Panthers Field Hockey 2025​
 Game Schedule for Families​

 Head Coach: Lisa Klarides – lklaride@bsdvt.org​
 Season Dates: September 2 – October 15, 2025​

 Team Format: One team – all games begin at 4:00 PM 

 

📅 Game Schedule 

Date Day Opponent Home/Away Location 

Sept. 2 Tuesday First Practice — Hunt Middle School 

Sept. 15 Monday Colchester Away Colchester Middle School 

Sept. 17 Wednesday ADL Home Orrie Jay Field 

Sept. 25 Thursday Edmunds Home Orrie Jay Field 

Sept. 26 Friday Essex Home Orrie Jay Field 

Sept. 29 Monday Tuttle Away Veterans Memorial Park 

Oct. 3 Friday Colchester Home Orrie Jay Field 



Oct. 6 Monday ADL Away ADL Middle School 

Oct. 8 Wednesday Edmunds Away Edmunds Middle School 

Oct. 13 Monday Essex Away Essex Middle School 

Oct. 15 Wednesday Tuttle Home Orrie Jay Field 

Oct. 16 Thursday Browns River   

 

📝 Important Notes for Families 

●​ All games begin at 4:00 PM – players should arrive 30 minutes early for warm-ups.​
 

●​ Players should bring a field hockey stick, shin guards, mouthguard, water, and full 
uniform to every game.​
 

●​ Transportation is not provided.​
 Students must arrange their own rides to and from games.​
 Coach Klarides will send weekly emails to assist with carpool coordination.​
 

●​ Weather-related changes will be communicated via email or school messenger.​
 

 

We’re looking forward to a fun and competitive season of Hunt Panthers Field Hockey!​
 Thank you for your support! 
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